STEWART LAKE SHORELINE DREDGE Pre-Bid Conference

Meeting Minutes

Meeting Date: April 20, 2009 Meeting Time: 10:00 am

Meeting Location: 3106 Cty. Hwy. JG, Mt. Horeb, WI 53572

Present:

Name	Company	Phone	Email
John Schraufnagel	Dane Cty. Public Works	608-266-4798	schraufnagel@co.dane.wi.us
Dick Neuses	Stone Creek Constr.		
Ted Jennejohn	McMullen & Pitz Constr.	920-682-0131	jennejohnmcmp@sbcglobal.net
Pete Rustad	R.H. Raemisch		
Matt Stecklein	Speedway S & G	608-575-0286	matt@speedwaysg.com
Jim Wolfe	Hammersley Stone	608-845-7804	jim@hammersleystone.com
Todd Meyer	G.T.D. Inc	815-967-7767	meyer@meir.com
Kris Gunderson	Veolia ES Industrial	906-774-4280	Kris.gunderson@veoliaes.com
Joseph Biddick	Daniels Constr.	608-271-4800	jbiddick@danielsco.com
Dick Femrite	Daniels Constr.	608-271-4800	r.jfemrite@tds.net

Items Discussed & Modifications:

- Above is a list of pre-bid meeting attendees. A current list of all plan holders may be obtained on the Dane County Public Works Website.
- Bidder must be registered with Dane County Purchasing
 - o Bidder is not required to be a Best Value Contractor for this project
 - o Bidder must provide Domestic Partner Benefits and Insurance
 - o Bidders are responsible to check for Addenda on our web site
- Pertinent dates: Bids due Thursday, 4/23/09 at 2:00 PM at Public Works office
- No Permits by contractor DNR permit has been issued
- Limited on-site parking will be available.
- Toilets will be operable and water and electricity will be available inside the park toilets.
- Affirmative action living wage rates, recycling, maintenance and clean up to be closely enforced
- Site trailer is optional site phone is required

- Clean screened breaker run with sieve screen passing of 100% 3 inch, 25%-60% 1-1/2 inch, and 0%-5% 3/8 inch will be permissible in lieu of the specified washed rock of similar specifications.
- It will be permissible to bring the breaker run and equipment to the site by coming off of hwy. 18-151 south of Mt. Horeb on hwy. 78 to JG and go west on JG to the park. This is a new required route compared to the longer route on JG or alternative options.
- Dane County Public Works can receive a fax or email up to 4 hours prior to Bid Opening to modify your bid. This must be in the for of "add to" or "deduct from" our base bid, alternate, or unit prices. This can only be accepted on the following email and fax: Schraufnagel@co.dane.wi.us, 608-267-1533.

To the best of our knowledge, the following items represent the information discussed. If there are any discrepancies or omissions, please contact this office.

Respectfully submitted,

John Schraufnagel – Dane County Public Works 608-266-4798